O J o oo w N

e = T = S S S
o U1 W N P O

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 7041 (2023)
Amendment No. 3

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED __ (Y/N)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED __(Yy/N)

ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION __ (Y/N)

FAILED TO ADOPT __(Yy/N)

WITHDRAWN __ (Y/N)

OTHER -

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Commerce Committee

Representative Sirois offered the following:

Amendment
Remove lines 278-295 and insert:

2. Bond financing.

3. Academic experience in aerospace, aviation, or a

relevant science.

4. An aircraft facilities manager, a fixed-based operator,

or a commercial airport operator.

(c) One member appointed by the President of the Senate,

who has at least 5 years of experience as provided in paragraph

(b) .

(d) One member appointed by the Speaker of the House of

Representatives, who has at least 5 years of experience as

provided in paragraph (b).

857239 - h7041-1ine278.docx
Published On: 4/10/2023 1:29:21 PM
Page 1 of 2



17
18
19
20
21
22
23

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 7041 (2023)
Amendment No. 3

(e) A representative of each of the following entities,

who shall serve as an ex officio, nonvoting member of the board,

appointed by the Governor:

1. The Jacksonville Aviation Authority.

2. The Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority.

3. An employee or official of a port district or port

authority as defined in s. 315.02(2).

857239 - h7041-1ine278.docx
Published On: 4/10/2023 1:29:21 PM
Page 2 of 2



