COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 7041 (2023)

Amendment No. 3

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTIC ADOPTED (Y/N)		
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N)		
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N)		
	FAILED TO ADOPT		
	WITHDRAWN (Y/N)		
	OTHER (17N)		
1	1 Committee/Subcommittee hearing b:	.ll: Commerce Committee	
2	Representative Sirois offered the following:		
3	3		
4	Amendment		
5	Remove lines 278-295 and insert:		
6	2. Bond financing.		
7	3. Academic experience in aerospace, aviation, or a		
8	relevant science.		
9	4. An aircraft facilities manager, a fixed-based operator,		
10	<u>or a commercial airport operator.</u>		
11	(c) One member appointed by the President of the Senate,		
12	who has at least 5 years of experience as provided in paragraph		
13	13 <u>(b).</u>		
14	(d) One member appointed by the Speaker of the House of		
15	15 Representatives, who has at least	Representatives, who has at least 5 years of experience as	
16	16 provided in paragraph (b).		
	 857239 - h7041-line278.docx		
	Published On: 4/10/2023 1:29:21 PM		

Page 1 of 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 7041 (2023)

Amendment No. 3

17	(e) A representative of each of the following entities,	
18	who shall serve as an ex officio, nonvoting member of the board,	
19	9 appointed by the Governor:	
20	1. The Jacksonville Aviation Authority.	
21	2. The Titusville-Cocoa Airport Authority.	
22	3. An employee or official of a port district or port	
23	authority as defined in s. 315.02(2).	
1	857239 - h7041-line278.docx	
	Published On: 4/10/2023 1:29:21 PM	
	Page 2 of 2	

Page 2 of 2